
Association RCO Emails
Phone 

Numbers
Alexandria-Cenla Travis Broussard travis.broussard@rpsb.us 318-481-0168
Baton Rouge-Capital City Kalen Hamilton kham03@hotmail.com 225-249-6049
Hammond Jason Helmstetter jhelm@serumpires.com 985-969-8767
Lafayette Robert Schlicher labuaumps@gmail.com 337-789-0940
Lake Charles Ray Briggs raybriggs1960@yahoo.com 337-401-0584
Monroe George Booth tcua2019@gmail.com 318-235-3502
New Orleans-Crescent 
City

Shane Rigdon rigdonfamily@cox.net 504-909-5704

Ruston Chip Pickett ccpickett@suddenlink.net 318-680-8103
Shreveport Jack Fletcher jack.sbua@gmail.com 318-359-5300
Thibodaux Eddie Vera edwardovera43@yahoo.com 985-226-9121
West Central Will Norris wnorris53@yahoo.com 337-208-5353
Winnsboro Steve Roark steveroark@yahoo.com 318-729-5712

Association RCO Email
Phone 

Numbers
Alexandria Michael Silver msilver@gosilver.net 318-792-3947
Baton Rouge  Harry Jenkins jenkinsharryk@yahoo.com 225-892-7042
Hammond Leland Sykes haboa@cox.net 225-268-4360
Lafayette Daniel Gautreaux laboarefs@gmail.com 337-501-4306
Lake Charles Kerry Rigmaiden rmossville@gmail.com 337-274-3084
Leesville Will Norris wnorris53@yahoo.com 337-208-5353
Monroe William Lee willleebasketball@gmail.com 318-235-4278
New Orleans Chuck Dorvin chuckdorvin@bellsouth.net 504-666-2437
Opelousas James Rix james.rix1@yahoo.com 225-288-1597
Ruston Anthony Boston anthonyboston90@gmail.com 318-680-3142
Shreveport Mike Theus michaeltheusrcoshv@gmail.com 318-572-1721
Thibodaux Travis Ward wardtravis@hotmail.com 225-806-4923

Association RCO Email
Phone 

Numbers
Alexandria Greg Petrus gpetrus74@gmail.com 318-308-4509
Baton Rouge Louis Metevia louismetevia@cox.net 225-268-7026
Hammond Jason Helmstetter hfoarco@gmail.com 985-969-8767
Lafayette Greg Gautreaux ggautreaux80@gmail.com 337-278-5441
Lake Charles Wendell Christian wendellpchristian@gmail.com 337-496-7492
Monroe Staurt Slaughter stuartslaughter@gmail.com 318-732-2867
New Orleans Eddie Allemore eallemo@gmail.com 985-773-2928
Shreveport Curtis Graham cgraham122977@bellsouth.net 318-469-4544
South LA James Murray jamesomurrayjr@yahoo.com 504-874-0899
Thibodaux TJ Boudreaux tjboudreauxjr@yahoo.com 985-226-8692

BASEBALL

BASKETBALL

FOOTBALL



Association RCO Email
Phone 

Numbers
Alexandria Michael Silver msilver@gosilver.net 318-792-3947
Baton Rouge Christopher Chaix sportsrefcc@gmail.com 225-301-1082
Hammond Brittany Laurent blaur9179@bellsouth.net 985-551-7892
Lafayette Tyler Mitcham tylermitcham2003@yahoo.com 337-254-1667

Lake Charles Alan Coco alan@cscsoccerclub.org 318-613-8830

Monroe  Jose Cordova profcordova@gmail.com 318-614-4655
New Orleans Rob Daigre ccsra.assigner@gmail.com 504-453-7736
Shreveport Trey Dean deantrey08@gmail.com 318-834-2695
Thibodaux-Houma Nicholas Chancey nickchancey@hotmail.com 225-417-8527

Association RCO Email
Phone 

Numbers
Alexandria-Cenla Anthony Clayton pinkyy1966@suddenlink.net 318-484-8932
Baton Rouge Matt Glatt rmglatt@hotmail.com 225-276-4007
Hammond Chase Kraft chase.kraft@apsb.org 985-373-3853
Lafayette-Acadiana James Martarona umpjames@yahoo.com 337- 654-3282
Lake Charles Steven Patrick patrickla65@gmail.com 337-368-7502
Monroe-Northeast David Wooley northlaumpires@gmail.com 318-876-8342
New Orleans Lloyd Guillot umpire33@yahoo.com 504-909-0511
Ruston Eddie Dade heyblue5264@yahoo.com 318-265-7733
Shreveport-Northwest Mike Hall mike49hall@aol.com 318-286-1835
Thibodaux-Kozminski Keith Menard keith.menard15@yahoo.com 225-252-8383
West Central Will Norris wnorris53@yahoo.com 337-208-5353
Winnsboro Steve Roark steveroark@yahoo.com 318-729-5712

Association RCO Email
Phone 

Numbers
Baton Rouge Nedda Taylor nmtaylor@cox.net 225-954-5809
Iberia Scottie Daigle scottie576@aol.com 337-278-6976
Jefferson Chuck Dorvin chuckdorvin@bellsouth.net 504-666-2437
Lafayette-Acadiana Ruthie Dugal ruthiedugal@cox.net 337-280-5782
Lake Charles Shawn Brown-LeBlanc smb_4@yahoo.com 337-515-9684
Pontchartrain Brooke Champagne bcchamp66@gmail.com 504-666-0530
Shreveport Mike Smith smit1691@bellsouth.net 318-393-5757
Thibodaux James Landry tvboa18@gmail.com 985-856-7902

SOCCER

SOFTBALL

VOLLEYBALL



Association RCO Email
Phone 

Numbers
Baton Rouge Stephen Rumney steverum7@hotmail.com 504-559-8815
Lafayette Marc Comeaux marccomeaux@hotmail.com 281-450-2571
New Orleans Mikal Stall mstall56@gmail.com 337-322-7477
Shreveport Gene Strogen stro992003@yahoo.com 318-990-1706
Rules Interpreter Jerry Schmidt Gerry.schmidt@spr.doe.gov 504-818-5952

WRESTLING




